—
Sta-Kon® terminals, splices, disconnects and tools
—
We reserve the right to make technical changes or modify the contents of this document without prior notice. With
regard to purchase orders, the agreed particulars shall prevail. ABB Inc. does not accept any  responsibility whatsoever
for potential errors or possible lack of information in this document.
We reserve all rights in this document and in the subject matter and illustrations contained therein. Any reproduction
or utilization of its contents – in whole or in parts – is forbidden without prior written consent of ABB Inc.

X – Means expanded insulation.
—
The Sta-Kon terminal numbering system
Distributor package 100/50, bulk OEM packaged 1000/500
Splices Ring terminals Locking fork terminals Fully insulated .250 disconnects
Cat. no. Wire range Max. insul.       Cat. no. Wire range Max. insul. Bolt hole        Cat. no. Wire range Bolt hole Max. insul.      Cat. no. female Wire range Tab size Max. insul.
2RAS18X 22–18 .170 RAS18-6X 22–18 .170 #6 RAS18-6FLX 22–18 #6 .170 RAS18-250AX 22–18 .250 .170
2RBS14X 16–14 .200 RAS18-8X .170 #8 RAS18-8FLX #8 .170 RAS14-250AX 16–14 .250 .200
2RCS10X 12–10 .250 RAS18-10X .170 #10 RAS18-10FLX #10 .170 RAS10-250AX 12–10 .250 .250
RBS14-6X 16–14 .200 #6 RBS14-6FLX 16–14 #6 .200      Cat. no. male Wire range Tab size Max. insul.
RBS14-8X .200 #8 RBS14-8FLX #8 .200 18RAS-251TX 22–18 .250 .170
RBS14-10X .200 #10 RBS14-10FLX #10 .200 14RBS-251TX 16–14 .250 .200
RCS10-6X 12–10 .250 #6 RCS10-6FLX 12–10 #6 .250 10RCS-25TX 12–10 .250 .250
RCS10-8X .250 #8 RCS10-8FLX #8 .250
RCS10-10X .250 #10 RCS10-10FLX #10 .250
RCS10-14X .250 ¼" RCS10-14FLX ¼" .250
RCS10-10FLX #10 .250
RCS10-14FLX ¼" .250
Wire size Ring Wire size Ring Fork Locking fork Ring Fork Locking fork Ring Fork Locking fork Non-insulated flag
26–22
AWG
#2 Stud
RZ22-2
22–16
AWG
#4 Stud
RA18-4
#6 Stud
RA18-6F
#6 Stud
RA18-6FL
#4 Stud
18RA-4
#6 Stud
18RA-6F
#6 Stud
18RA-6FL
#4 Stud
A18-4
#6 Stud
A18-6F
#6 Stud
A18-6FL
#6 Stud
AB14-6A
#6 Stud
RA18-6
#8 Stud
RA18-8F
#8 Stud
RA18-8FL
#6 Stud
18RA-6
#8 Stud
18RA-8F
#8 Stud
18RA-8FL
#6 Stud
A18-6
#8 Stud
A18-8F
#8 Stud
A18-8FL
#8 Stud
AB14-8A
#8 Stud
RA18-8
#10 Stud
RA18-10F
#10 Stud
RA18-10FL
#8 Stud
18RA-8